

North Sydney District Cricket Club PO Box 1722 Crows Nest New South Wales 1585 Australia

North Sydney District Cricket Club Inc.

## Notice of Annual General Meeting

## Notice is hereby given that the 132nd Annual General Meeting of the North Sydney District Cricket Club will be held on Friday 29 July at 7:30pm via Zoom videoconference.

Agenda

- 1. To elect or re-elect Office Bearers of the club;
  - a. President
  - b. Senior Vice President
  - c. Honorary Secretary
  - d. Honorary Treasurer
  - e. Honorary Assistant Secretary
  - f. Honorary Assistant Treasurer
  - g. Delegate to the Sydney Cricket Association (x2)
  - h. Delegate to NSWCA (x1)
- 2. To elect or re-elect up to 8 working members of the Management Committee
- 3. To elect or re-elect the two members of the club's grading committee.
- 4. To elect or re-elect an honorary auditor or auditors
- 5. Any other business

Note: Un-financial members (defaulters), paid employees and relatives of Financial Members are not eligible to vote at a North Sydney District Cricket Club Annual General Meeting. Only members, association members, Life Members and Vice Presidents are eligible to vote.

3)

Sarah Berman

Honorary Secretary, North Sydney District Cricket Club

- F
- www.facebook.NorthSydneyDistrictCricketClub/
- Twitter.com/nthsydcricket(@NthSydCricket)

e nsdcc.media@gmail.com